GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
Unstarred Question No. 3110
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2024

ANGANWADI CENTRES IN RENTED BUILDINGS IN KERALA
3110. SHRI K RADHAKRISHNAN:
Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:

(@ the number of Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) operating in rented buildings in Kerala, district-wise; and

(b) the number of buildings sanctioned for such AWCs during the last three years in Kerala, district-wise?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)

(a) District wise details of Anganwadi Centers (AWCSs) operating in rented buildings (as per Poshan tracker data, November, 2024) in Kerala are as under:

S No. [District No. of AWCS operating in rented building
1 Alappuzha 934
2 Ernakulam 675
3 Idukki 168
4 Kannur 290
5 Kasargod 100
6 Kollam 836
7 Kottayam 639
8 Kozhikode 454
9 Malappuram 696
10 Palakkad 407
11 | Pathanamthitta 489
12 | Thiruvananthapuram 1045
13 | Thrissur 419
14 | Wayanad 77

Total 7229

(b) 172 AWCs have been sanctioned for State of Kerala for construction in the past three years in convergence with Mahatma Gandhi Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS).
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